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Power Grid Corporation of India Limited -
Faen & HUsR AR 2005 F A Fed AF Ao JAHER trra;ﬁhg
Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005
Ferr srter, WAy, cawe 7.2, dFex-29, s, FRAN-122007
Corporate Centre, ‘Saudamini’, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

CP/RTI1/2017/68 Date: 7" June, 2017

Shri J.P.Gautam,
A-58, Sarita Vihar,
New Delhi — 110 076

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your online RTI request dated Nil, seeking information under RTI
Act, 2005.

The available information in respect of point no.l1 to 6 of POWERGRID is attached at
Annexure-I.

Reply to point no. 7 is Nil.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at
Corporate Centre, Gurgaon, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri Ashwani Jain

Executive Director (CMG) & Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: aj@powergridindia.com

Phone No. 0124-2571962

Thanking you,
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Email ID: ¢pio.cc@powergrid.co.in

Encl: As above
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Information Sought: -

Question 1- We would like to have how many staff are there........ pls furnish name, DOB,
designation, photo, address, mobile no in India and abroad....... Also tell us for how many
years are they posted in particular office at that particular designation. Also provide retirement
date....?

Reply: As on date total employee sirength in POWERGRID is 8948. Further compilation of
information of all 8948 employees, office wise with name, photo, address, mobile no, no of
years at designation efc is voluminous, not readily available in the form requested and may
disproportionatety divert the resources of the organization in compilation so is avoided under
Section 7(9) of RTI Act. If Information regarding any particular employee is required, the same
can be provided. Also, few details requested like photo, address, mobile no are personal
information, so is avoided under Section 8(j) of RTI Act.

Question 2- How many branch office are there and how many staff are employed in that
branch office? pls furnish name, DOB, designation, photo, address, mobile no in India and
abroad.,...., Also tell us for how many years are they posted in particular office at that
particular designation. Also provide retirement date....?

Reply: As on date POWERGRID has a Corporate Office, 10 Regional Head Quarters, 220
sub-stations and various transmission line/consultancy/telecom offices etc across India, Further
compilation of information of all 8948 employees, office wise with name, photo, address,
mobile no, no of years at designation etc is voluminous, not readily available in the form
requested and may disproportionately divert the resources of the organization in compilation so
is avoided under Section 7(9) of RTI Act. If Information regarding any particular employee is
required, the same can be provided. Also, few details requested like photo, address, mobile no
are personal information, so is avoided under Section 8(j) of RTI Act,

Question 3 — As per {inance ministry Act 1970 no one can work more than 3 years 1 day at
same post, Pls furnish details of their posting at that particular designation.

Reply: Information sought is voluminous, not readily available in the form requested and may
disproportionately divert the resources of the organization in compilation so is avoided under

Section 7(9) of RT1 Act. If Information regarding any particular employee is required, the same
can be provided.
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Question 4 ~ How long are they be freezed at this post for such long time? If there are at the
same post for more than 3 years from top level to bottom level. Pls inform.......
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Reply: As per query it is not clear 'iﬂf.qappl-icanthas_sought—a11y~speci cinformatien.:

Question 3 -Pls provide mobile no of all employees as its payment is done’by Gol.......

Reply: Details requested is personal information, so is avoided under Section 3(3) of RTI Act.
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Question NO. &+

Deaft Reply

Provide the details as how many has been

spent in publicity fund outdoor and indoor
separately by (he Head office, Zonal office,
Regional office. branch office since the
time of incorporation of patticular office.

As per the reco

Corporate Commtnications department  for
outdoor & indoor publicity expenditure is

given below:-

Rs. 3,12,30,243/-

rds available in the
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